

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROCEDURE AT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY FOR ACADEMIC RECOGNITION OF EDUCATION AND QUALIFICATIONS CONCERNING HIGHER EDUCATION AND ACQUIRED UNDER EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMMES OF FOREIGN STATES AND INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS

In accordance with Articles 33(1)(12) and 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Order of the Minister of Education and Science of the Republic of Lithuania No. V-376 of 23 April 2015 "On Granting the Right to Vilnius University to Carry Out Academic Recognition of Education and Qualifications Concerning Higher Education and Acquired Under the Educational Programmes of Foreign States and International Organisations" and taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-54 of 14 June 2022 "On the Approval of the Description of the Procedure at Vilnius University for Academic Recognition of Education and Qualifications Concerning Higher Education and Acquired Under Educational Programmes of Foreign States and International Organisations" and Resolution of the Studies Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 14 June 2022 (Minutes No. (1.8 E) 11500-KT-231), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides:

- 1. to approve the Description of the Procedure at Vilnius University for Academic Recognition of Education and Qualifications Concerning Higher Education and Acquired Under Educational Programmes of Foreign States and International Organisations (attached);
- 2. to determine that the Description approved by Item 1 of this Resolution comes into effect on 1 September 2022.